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General Demorgaphic Profile

Variable Population Estimate
Total Population 9,153,756

Female Population 4,660,969

Male Population 4,492,787

Age Under 18 Population 2,014,554

Age 18-64 Population 5,643,449

Age Over 65 Population 1,495,753

Population Below Poverty Level in Past 12 Months (20-64 Years Old) 452,858

Median Earnings in Past 12 Months: $51,657

Disability Demographics

Variable Population Estimate
Total Population with Disability 966,039

Female Population with Disability 519,547

Male Population with Disability 446,492

Age Under 18 Population 72,539

Age 18-64 Population 445,478

Age Over 65 Population 448,022

Population with Disability Income-Related Demographics
Median Earnings in Past 12 Months for Population with Disability: $34,161
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Variable 0|?u ation

Estimate
Population Below Poverty Level in Past 12 Months (20-64 Years Old) with 87 476
Disability '
Population Below Poverty Level in Past 12 Months and Unemployed with 8471
Disability '
Population At or Above Poverty Level for Past 12 Months and Unemployed 17 469

with Disability




Population with Disability by Race/Ethnicity/Language

Variable

White Population with Disability

Black Population with Disability

Asian Population with Disability

Native American or Alaskan Native with Disability
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander with Disability
Other Race with Disability

Two or More Races with Disability

Hispanic/Latino Population with Disability

Population Estimate
624,347

142,935

53,930

3,263

301

70,663

70,600

177,714

Population with Disability by Type

Variable

Ambulatory Difficulty
Hearing Difficulty

Cognitive Difficulty

Vision Difficulty

Independent Living Disability

Self-Care Difficulty

Population Estimate
489,507
237,606
353,537
181,181
365,895

203,055

Data Source: US Census 2022 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates
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