New Jersey: Disability Profile Snapshot

B DOWNLOAD DATA

Introduction

Data Last Updated: 2024-04-26 10:11:14



General Demorgaphic Profile

Variable	Population Estimate
Total Population	9,153,756
Female Population	4,660,969
Male Population	4,492,787
Age Under 18 Population	2,014,554
Age 18-64 Population	5,643,449
Age Over 65 Population	1,495,753
Population Below Poverty Level in Past 12 Months (20-64 Years Old)	452,858

Median Earnings in Past 12 Months: \$51,657

Disability Demographics

Variable	Population Estimate
Total Population with Disability	966,039
Female Population with Disability	519,547
Male Population with Disability	446,492
Age Under 18 Population	72,539
Age 18-64 Population	445,478
Age Over 65 Population	448,022

Population with Disability Income-Related Demographics

Median Earnings in Past 12 Months for Population with Disability: \$34,161

Variable	Population Estimate
Population Below Poverty Level in Past 12 Months (20-64 Years Old) with Disability	87,476
Population Below Poverty Level in Past 12 Months and Unemployed with Disability	8,471
Population At or Above Poverty Level for Past 12 Months and Unemployed with Disability	17,469

Population with Disability by Race/Ethnicity/Language

Variable	Population Estimate
White Population with Disability	624,347
Black Population with Disability	142,935
Asian Population with Disability	53,930
Native American or Alaskan Native with Disability	3,263
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander with Disability	301
Other Race with Disability	70,663
Two or More Races with Disability	70,600
Hispanic/Latino Population with Disability	177,714

Population with Disability by Type

Variable	Population Estimate
Ambulatory Difficulty	489,507
Hearing Difficulty	237,606
Cognitive Difficulty	353,537
Vision Difficulty	181,181
Independent Living Disability	365,895
Self-Care Difficulty	203,055

Data Source: US Census 2022 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates